











Scope of Wo
AMENDMEN" #1
2012-2013

Contractor Name: Beverly McCleave-Watkins, Ph.D.
School Name: Saint Leo the Great

Scope of Work:
Consultant will work with school staff to design and implement supplemental instructional

programs for identified students. These programs will provide extended support services
in Reading, Language Arts and Math to identified students within the Title I Program. The
Consultant will conduct an annual, informational meeting about the Title I Program for all
affected parents, and will confer with parents of identified students, as needed, throughout
the Program duration.

Consultant will provide a maximum of 97.22, hours of setvice at a rate of $65.00, per hour
for a total not to exceed $6,319.28.

MODIFICATION: The consultant will prov e an additional 46.87 hours of service at
the rate of $65.00 per hour for a new contract total not to exceed $9,366.28

Deliveral :s:

e Academic Improvement Plan for identified students

e Schedule and description of services provided at school

® Record of students served and instruction provided

e Bascline assessment, examples of work, and post-instruction assessment data on
skills being reinforced
Summary Report of students’ academic growth (due June 30)
Documentation of Annual Title I Program meeting for parents
Documentation of review and approval of Home-School Compact

Goals:
e Student progress demonstrated by improvement from baseline to post- instruction
assessment
Improved grades and test scores on class work
Teacher reports of student improvement
Parent reports of student improvement
Documentation of Program effectiveness and efficiency




















































































